



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

LSGD - Cochin Smart Mission Limited - Release of Third Installment of E-Health project under City Investments to Innovate Integrate and Sustain (CITIIS) Programme of Smart Cities Mission - Sanctioned -Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1923/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-09-2023

Read 1 D.O. Letter No. K.14011/13/2018 (CITIIS) dated 25/08/2023 from MoHUA, Government of India.

- 2 Letter No. CML/FIN/GoK Corr/2017/1 dated 02/09/2023 from CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited
- 3 G.O. (Rt.) No. 6649/2023/Fin dated 19/09/2023

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the letter read as 1st paper above, MoHUA, G/I has sanctioned the payment of Rs. 6,04,00,000/-to the Government of Kerala as 3rd instalment for the implementation of E-Health project under City Investment to Innovate Integrate and Sustain programme of Smart Cities Mission.

2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the CEO, CSML has requested Government to release the amount of Rs. 6,04,00,000/- as 3rd instalment for the implementation of 'E-Health' project.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to release an amount of Rs. 6,04,00,000/-(Rupees Six Crore Four Lakhs Only) from the Head of Account "2217-05-191-48-46 'E Health' project under City Investment to Innovate Integrate and Sustain (CITIIS) program of Smart Cities Mission (PV)" as the 3rd instalment for the implementation of 'E-Health' project under City Investment to Innovate Integrate and Sustain programme of Smart Cities Mission to the SNA account of Cochin Smart Mission Limited as detailed below:-

Scheme	CITIIS
State Scheme Code	KL295
SNA Name	Cochin Smart Mission Limited
SNA Unique Agency Code	CSML2016
Bank	Axis Bank
Account No:	922010016630703
IFSC	UTIB0000081

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To:

CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2) Finance Department (Vide U.O. No. DEV2/283/2022/FIN) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer